FORM P10-1594 0 7 3	- 15 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark (
	01173702 nents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Battery Express, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Individual(s) Association	Name: iGo Corporation OCT 4
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
Corporation-State California	
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Street Address: 2301 Robb Drive, Reno, Nevada 89523
	City Reno State NV ZIP 89523
	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Delaware
	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment X Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: August 27, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/158699; 75/509433; 75/509	884; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,115,703; 2,138,039
75/639923; 75/650594; 75/667913; 75/667884; 75/733665; 75/741.	347
Addition	al numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and resistantians in the Land
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11
Name: Alexandra J. Horne	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 290.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 19-2386 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Alexandra J. Horne	Kander J. Horne 10.13.95
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Alexandra J. Horne	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Alexandra J. Horne	Kauder J. Horre 10.13.95 Signature Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Alexandra J. Horne Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Kauder J. Horre 10.13.95 Signature Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Alexandra J. Horne Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments require the property of the tot the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Project, (0651-011), Washington, D.C. 20231.

REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0541

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BATTERY EXPRESS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "IGO CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "IGO CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3021985 8100M

991385711

AMAIN AMAIN

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

9979992

AUTHENTICATION:

09-21-99

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0542

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 08/30/1999 991361554 - 3021985

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

BATTERY EXPRESS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

IGO CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation	Law
of the State of Delaware	

IGO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("IGO"), and Battery Express, Inc., a California corporation ("BEI"), DO HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That BEI was incorporated on March 3, 1993, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of California, and that IGO was incorporated on June 24, 1999, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law").

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of August 30, 1999, among IGO and BEI setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of BEI with and into IGO (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That IGO shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the Merger and its name shall continue to be IGO CORPORATION.

FOURTH: That pursuant to the Merger Agreement, the Certificate of Incorporation of IGO shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

IGO CORPORATION 2301 Robb Drive Reno, Nevada 89523

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0543

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That BEI is authorized to issue 10,000,000 shares of stock, of which 8,706,250 are shares of Common Stock, no par value, and of which 1,293,750 are shares of Preferred Stock, no par value.

EIGHTH: That the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of BEI and IGO has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 27th day of August, 1999.

IGO CORPORATION

ATTEST:

Mick Delargy, Secretary

BATTERY EXPRESS, INC.

Ken Hawk, President

ATTEST:

A REPREDIO

By: Mick Delargy, Secretary

2-